TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM810036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900768737	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domaine Co. II, LLC		12/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Valkyrie Selections, LLC	
Street Address:	131 W. North Street	
City:	Healdsburg	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95448	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4906303	VALRAVN
Registration Number:	5633331	REQUIEM
Registration Number:	5133766	MARINE LAYER
Registration Number:	6923515	PAVETTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: aaron@weltyweaver.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron D. Currie

Address Line 1: 3554 Round Barn Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 300

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Aaron D. Currie

SIGNATURE: /Aaron D. Currie/

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademarks (221220) Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0566

900772494

source=Assignment of Trademarks (221220) Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS is entered into by Domaine Co. II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor"), in favor of Valkyrie Selections, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee") as of December 20, 2022 ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Trademarks") free and clear of any liens or encumbrances or, to Assignor's knowledge, claims of infringement by third-parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith, effective as of the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks intending to be legally bound as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Domaine Co. II, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Baroir Ziegler Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0568

EXHIBIT A

- 1. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,133,766 for MARINE LAYER for "Wine."
- 2. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,906,303 for VALRAVN for "Wine."
- 3. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,633,331 for REQUIEM for "Wine."
- 4. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,923,515 for PAVETTE for "Alcoholic beverages, except beer."

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS EXHIBIT A

RECORDED: 04/26/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008070 FRAME: 0569